
First Name Last Name Email Title Email
Teresa Arnold Director of Annual and Leadership Giving Southern CT State University trsarnold1@gmail.com
Alan Avitan Assistant Director Annual Fun Yeshiva University alan.avitan@yu.edu
Kerry Ayres-Smith Associate Director, Annual Giving and Digital Engagement Oglethorpe University kayres-smith@oglethorpe.edu
Julie Bailey Director of Major Gifts & Annual Giving Northampton Community College jbailey@northampton.edu
Sarah Barber Director of Annual Giving Programs Christopher Newport University sarah.barber@cnu.edu
Abby Beauparlant Annual Fund Director Tufts University School of Dental Medicine abigail.beauparlant@tufts.edu
Christine Berg Schroeder Sr. Account Manager, Medicine and Health University of MN Foundation bergs672@umn.edu
Amy Bishop Director, Annual Giving University of Central Florida amy.bishop@ucf.edu
Sean Briner Director of Annual Giving California State University San Marcos sbriner@csusm.edu
Brighton Brooksby Annual Giving Officer Portland Community College Foundation brighton.brooksby@pcc.edu
Justin Carson Associate Director Annual Giving UNCW carsonj@uncw.edu
Scott Carter Advancement Manager University of Wisconsin-Madison scott.carter@wisc.edu
Casey Castiglione Director of Annual Giving RPI ryanc5@rpi.edu
Dana Chamblin Director of Annual Giving UMKC chamblind@umkcfoundation.org
Caitlin Clark Director of Annual Giving University of Tennessee Health Science Center cclark@utfi.org
Marissa Collins Asst. Director of Annual Giving Augusta University mcollins9@augusta.edu
Jaley Cox Annual Giving Manager Southern Utah University jaleyh@suu.edu
Leslie Cunningham Director of Annual Giving Avon Old Farms School cunninghaml@avonoldfarms.com
Rachel Cupp Assistant Director of Annual & Affinity Giving Moravian University cuppr@moravian.edu
Samantha Dale Assistant Director of Development, Alum Givng Lakeside School samantha.dale@lakesideschool.org
Jessica Davis Annual Giving Specialist Tennessee Tech University jbdavis@tntech.edu
Miranda Diakiw Manager, Annual Giving & Gift Compliance Mount Royal University mdiakiw@mtroyal.ca
Sana Dicks Director of Annual Giving Michigan Technological University sdicks@mtu.edu
Sara Dier Director OSUF sara.dier@osufoundation.org
Anthony DiGeronimo Director of Special Annual and Leadership Giving Case Western Reserve University School of Dental Medicine Anthony.DiGeronimo@Case.edu
Jacqueline Dragani Director, Leadership Annual Giving Programs Boston University jdragani@bu.edu
Chloe DuBois Associate Director of Annual Giving University of San Francisco cdubois2@usfca.edu
Andrea Ellsworth Senior Director, Annual Giving RAND Corporation alennox@rand.org
Jessica Fischler Manager, Leadership & Volunteer Giving Georgia Tech Alumni Association jessica.fischler@alumni.gatech.edu
Diana Forbus Associate Director, BCSE University of Maryland dforbus@umd.edu
Michael Ganchegui Director of the Alumni Fund Kent School gancheguim@kent-school.edu
Emily Gardiner Director of Development Visitation Academy egardiner@vizstl.org
Hilary Gardner Associate Director, Annual Giving and Membership The Juilliard School hgardner@Juilliard.edu
Kerry Glasgow Senior Director, Annual Giving KU Endowment Association kglasgow@kuendowment.org
Rachel Gudeman Director of Donor Services University of Illinois Foundation rgudeman@uif.uillinois.edu
Christina Gusman-Meyers Director of Annual Giving University of the Pacific cgusmanmeyers@pacific.edu
Amber Gwaltney Director of Annual Giving Brock Virginia Health Sciences at ODU gwaltnal@odu.edu
Lindsey Hanley Assistant Director, Annual Giving Programming Fairfield University lindsey.hanley@fairfield.edu
Jordan Haverly Director of Development Bishop Lynch High School jordan.haverly@bishoplynch.org
Candice Hayes Senior Director Marketing Operations Georgetown University ch1266@georgetown.edu
Rebecca Hibbard Executive Director of Alumni Engagement and Giving Ohio Northern University r-hibbard@onu.edu
Margeaux Imperiale Director of the Terrapin Fund Tampa Prep mimperiale@tampaprep.org
John Irvin Director of Annual Giving Tufts University john.irvin@tufts.edu
Alison Jackson Popp Director of Communications, Philanthropic Engagement Syracuse University amjack02@syr.edu
Mary Joyce Director of Advancement Bishop McGuinness Catholic High School mjoyce@bmchs.org
Megan Karwacki Senior Director, Annual Giving Loyola University Chicago mkarwacki@luc.edu



Abbey Kessler Assistant Director to Annual Giving ESU Foundation-Annual Giving akessler@emporia.edu
Carrie Kran Director, Annual Giving Programs The New School kranc@newschool.edu
Tracy Krentzman Executive Director of Annual Giving Villanova University tracy.krentzman@villanova.edu
Lexi Lanser Program Manager- Annual Giving Texas Tech University lexi.lanser@ttu.edu
Ryan Laughlin Leadership Annual Giving Officer Winthrop University laughlinr@winthrop.edu
Casey Lerner Director of Annual Giving The University of Chicago clerner1@uchicago.edu
Nichole Lindquist-Kleissler Director of Annual Giving University of Puget Sound nlindquistkleissler@pugetsound.edu
Erin Mager Project Manager Annual Giving University of Michigan erinhoj@umich.edu
Katherine Malchoff Director of Annual Giving Westminster School kmalchoff@westminster-school.org
Christy Martin Director of Annual Giving and Alumni Relations Merrimack College martinchr@merrimack.edu
Paul Matsushima Annual Giving Manager The Fuller Foundation (Fuller Seminary) pmatsushima@thefullerfoundation.org
Heather Maurer Director of Annual Giving Wittenberg University maurerh@wittenberg.edu
Vince Modarelli Director Annual and Leadership Giving Florida Gulf Coast University vmodarelli@fgcu.edu
Daniel Moore Director of Annual Giving Idaho State University moordani@isu.edu
Jonah Munzer Associate Director of Direct Marketing and Participation WashU jonahm@wustl.edu
Paige Owens Director of Digital Donor Engagement OU Foundation paigeowens@ou.edu
Abby Parks Director of Development Pinewood Prep aparks@pinewoodprep.com
Kieran Queen Senior Associate Director, Annual Giving Wheaton College (MA) queen_kieran@wheatoncollege.edu
Ryan Randall Director of Annual Giving Programs University of Northern Iowa ryan.randall@uni.edu
Sarah Rasile Director, Alumni and Donor Engagement Ontario Tech University sarah.rasile@ontariotechu.ca
Andrea Reeds Director of Annual Giving Haverford College areeds@haverford.edu
Diane Sedlmeir Director of Alumni Engagement and Annual Giving Felician University sedlmeird@felician.edu
Jenna Sheetz Executive Director, Alumni and Donor Engagement Robert Morris University sheetzj@rmu.edu
Brenda Shively Assistant Director of Annual Giving Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth College brenda.m.shively@hitchcock.org
Gina Simonelli Director URI Foundation gsimonelli@uri.edu
Joanna Skubish Director, Annual Giving Dominican University jskubish@dom.edu
Suzanne Smith Associate Director University of Pittsburgh sus117@pitt.edu
Jessica St. Marie Director of Annual Giving The Pingry School jkstmarie@gmail.com
Sarah Stuart Senior Director, Annual Giving Engagement & Stewardship Chicago Botanic Garden sstuart@chicagobotanic.org
Megan Sunwall Sweet Briar Fund Associate Sweet Briar College msunwall@gmail.com
Griffin Talbott Sr. Director of Annual Giving The Marshall University Foundation, Inc. griffin.talbott@marshall.edu
Alexin Tenefrancia Director of Annual Giving Polytechnic School atenefrancia@polytechnic.org
Sara Thompson Director of Annual Giving Juniata College sth100@juniata.edu
Marie Thornhill Director of Annual Fund and Alumni Giving Denison University thornhillm@denison.edu
Morganna Tracey-Stone Associate Director of Annual Giving York University mtraceys@yorku.ca
Kristen Traynor-Mytko Assistant Director, Communications & Annual Giving Kent State University ktraynor@kent.edu
Erika Valdes Associate Director of Annual Giving & Volunteer ManagementRansom Everglades School evaldes@ransomeverglades.org
Emily VanderLinden Director of Annual Giving Loyola Marymount University emily.vanderlinden@lmu.edu
Shannon Wallace Associate Director Texas Tech University Office of Advancement shannon.wallace@ttu.edu
Abdoul Wann Associate Director of Development USF abdoulwann@usf.edu
James Wasilewski Executive Director of Leadership Annual Giving Virginia Commonwealth University (VCU) wasilewskijr@vcu.edu
Ashley West Director, Engagement and Giving Operations Vanderbilt ashley.west@vanderbilt.edu
Katrina Wilson Director of Strategic Campaigns Hampton University katrina.wilson@hamptonu.edu
Shannon Wright Senior Director of Development, Annual & Family Giving University of North Carolina School of the Arts (UNCSA) wrights@uncsa.edu
John Zelenka Director, Leadership Annual Giving NYU john.f.zelenka@nyu.edu


